
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010298-2025 

Tender

TD041-20 Doughty Road Depot Electrical Switchgear &
Sub Mains

North East Lincolnshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010298

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ef73 

Published 20 March 2025, 9:09am

Scope 

Reference

2025/S 000-010151

Description

Doughty Road Depot is undergoing a larger rationalisation project, consolidating North East
Lincolnshire Council Depots onto one Town Centre Depot. As part of this project, the supply
and installation of the electrical switchgear and sub mains to the Depot buildings is now
required. Supply and installation of the electrical switchgear and sub mains to various Depot
buildings and ancillary areas. The project will require a 4-week programme

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010298-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010298-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£280,000 excluding VAT

£280,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

2 June 2025 to 5 July 2025

1 month, 4 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

This procurement is reserved for

Suppliers from Lincolnshire

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

2 April 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

9 April 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=91871&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=91871&B=


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

North East Lincolnshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXNN-3676-XCQV

Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square

Grimsby, North East Lincolnshire

DN31 1HU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Christina Tabor

Telephone: 01472313131

Email: christina.tabor@nelincs.gov.uk

Website: https://www.nelincs.gov.uk

Region: UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

mailto:christina.tabor@nelincs.gov.uk
https://www.nelincs.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	North East Lincolnshire Council


		2025-06-04T22:39:55+0100
	TCPDF




